



Service Part Kit List: RT15 Winch (78000), XT15 Winch (78500) and 1.5ci Winch (66200)

<u>Item Reference</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Item/ Kit Number</u>
1	MOTOR, GREY	69344
7	DRUMBUSHING (Qty. 2)	69341
8	ALUM. WINCH DRUM	69337
9	WINCH TIE ROD (Qty. 2)	69338
11	STAGE 3 CARRIER ASSY	69334
12	RING GEAR	69335
13	STAGE 2 CARRIER ASSY	69331
14	STAGE 1 CARRIER ASSY	69328
23	WINCH HOUSING ASSY	69326
	DRIVE SHAFT KIT	69343
2	MOTOR COUPLER (Qty. 1)	
15	DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (Qty. 1)	
16	STAGE 1 SUN GEAR (Qty. 1)	
	WINCH FASTENER KIT	69342
3	CAPSCREW, SOCKET 1/4-20 X 7/8, ZN (Qty. 2)	
4	CAPSCREW, SOCKET 1/4-20 X 5/8, ZN (Qty. 1)	
6	JAMNUT NYLOCK, 1/4-20 (Qty. 3)	
24	CAPSCREW SOCKET 1/4-20 X 1-1/4, ZN (Qty. 4)	
	DRUM SUPPORT KIT	69339
5	MOTOR SIDE DRUM SUPPORT (Qty. 1)	
10	GEAR SIDE DRUM SUPPORT (Qty. 1)	
	SERVICE BRAKE KIT	69327
17	TAPTITE CAPSCREW, 6 X 3/8" (Qty. 4)	
18	BRAKE RETAINING PLATE (Qty. 1)	
19	DISK ASSEMBLY, ROLLER (Qty. 1)	
20	BEARING, ROLLER, THRUST, 1/2" (Qty. 1)	
21	THRUST WASHER (Qty. 1)	
22	WAVE SPRING, 2" (Qty. 1)	
	CLUTCH PIN KIT	69606
	HARDWARE KIT (Includes Literature)	69607
	WIRE ROPE, 5/32" X 50'	69336
25	WIRE ROPE STOP BB (Qty. 1)	
	SYNTHETIC ROPE REPLACEMENT KIT	72495
	WINCH SUBASSEMBLY KIT	71481
43	HAUSE FAIRLEAD	28930
44	WINCH HOOK KIT, 1/4"	69329
45	FAIRLEAD MTG PLATE	69901
46	WARN HOOK STRAP	69645
47	ROLLER FAIRLEAD	28929
66	REMOTE CONTROL, 10 FT.	64849
67	REMOTE CONTROL SOCKET HARNESS	69648
68	CONTACTOR	69281
69	MINI SWITCH KIT, 19"	69206



